

CERTIFICATEOF REGISTRATION

Based on an audit according to the requirements stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Systems 2020, endorsed on 1 February 2020 and a signed contract, Intertek Certification International Sdn Bhd, herewith certifies that the site(s) listed below are found to be in compliance with the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Standard 2020, endorsed on 1 February 2020. This guarantees that the criteria for processing RSPO certified oil palm products through one (1) or more of the supply chain models as stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Systems have been met.

Julius Hoesch GmbH & Co. KG

Birkesdorfer Str. 5, Düren, 52353, Germany

RSPO membership number: 9-2375-18-000-00

Other sites certified (see annex): NO

Scope of Certification:

Trading and packing/filling/mixing of palm oil products (including relabelling) for module MB

Supply chain model:

Mass Balance (MB)

Certificate number:

INTERTEK-RSPO-0146784

Date of first certification:

13 April 2023

Certificate start date:

13 April 2023

Certificate expiration date:

12 April 2028

Issuing date:

18 April 2024



assurance services

Intertek

Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance D-28-3, Level 28, Menara Suezcap 1 No. 2, Jalan Kerinchi Gerbang Kerinchi Lestari 59200 Kuala Lumpur Malaysia

Intertek was accredited by ASI to provide RSPO Supply Chain Certification on 13 May 2022 ASI-ACC-052



